## Policy on Sharing Student Initiatives

The Student Union is directed by the Student Union Board and we represent all Union members. We aim to work for the benefit of all students at Konstfack. As an extension of the student body, the Union is there to amplify students' voices and support student-initiated activities at the school and will use our channels to highlight these. The Student Union Board condemns all forms of discrimination on any basis including gender, class, religion, ethnicity, language, ability and other markers of an individual's identity. This means we reserve the right to not share initiatives we deem not to fit those values.

Signed, The Student Union Board 2023/11/14